FORM 2

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO APPLY FOR GRANT OR RESEAL OF A GRANT

Rule 33

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF TASMANIA

PROBATE REGISTRY

In the matter of the Estate of: STANLEY JAMES RUSSELL

Date of death: 14/11/2024

Last known residential address of deceased: Tyler Village Home, Prospect

Address in Will: 23 Campbell Street, Newstead, Tasmania

Date of Will: 27/10/1994

Executor named in Will: INSTITUTED: BERNICE HELEN RUSSELL

Executor named in Will:SUBSTITUTED: KERRY JAMES RUSSELL

Executor named in Will:SUBSTITUTED: TIMOTHY ALAN RUSSELL

Executor named in Will:SUBSTITUTED: PENNY MAREE ANDERSON (in

the Will called Penny Maree Russell)

Full name of applicant: KERRY JAMES RUSSELL

Address of applicant: 13182 Tasman Highway, Swansea, Tasmania

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Son

Full name of applicant: TIMOTHY ALAN RUSSELL

Address of applicant: 20 Essendon Street, Summerhill, Tasmania

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Son

Estate of: Stanley James Russell DX: N/A

Applicant/Firm name: Jason Parker Legal Tel: (03)6331 5233

Address: P O Box 184 Email: info@jasonparkerlegal.com.au

LAUNCESTON TAS 7250 Practitioner: J R Parker

Full name of applicant: PENNY MAREE ANDERSON (in the Will called

Penny Maree Russell)

Address of applicant: 110 Norwood Avenue, Norwood, Tasmania

Relationship of applicant to deceased: Daughter

Australian legal practitioner acting for

applicant:

Jason Parker Legal

Address for service: 10 Cameron Street Launceston Tasmania

TAKE NOTE:

After 14 days from the date of publication of this notice an application for a grant of:

Probate of the Will dated 27/10/1994;

in the aforementioned estate will be made to the Probate Registry of the Supreme Court of Tasmania.